
NVTA Funding Program Project Status
Summary Report

$3,121,078,666
$2,030,549,169

$906,010,998
122

Number of Standard Project Agreements (SPAs) 162 Revenue Allocated 
Closed out, project completed 47 $379,792,635
Closed out, project ongoing 18 $102,577,752
Executed, funded phase underway 55 $1,436,250,112
Executed, funded phase not started 6 $76,374,000
Appropriated, no SPA yet 4 $35,554,670
Approved, no appropriation yet 32 $1,090,529,497

Project Title (program year) % Reimbursed

Pentagon City Multimodal Connections and Transitway Extension (FY2018-2023) 4.8%

ART Operations and Maintenance Facilities (FY2018-2023) 72.2%

Boundary Channel Drive Interchange (FY2014) 100.0%

Route 1 Widening - Mount Vernon Memorial Highway to Napper Road (FY2015-
16/ FY2018-23/FY2020-25/FY2022-27)

FY2015-16: 100.0%
FY2018-23: 13.9%

FY2020-25: No SPA Executed
FY2022-27: No SPA Executed

Route 28 Widening: Prince William County Line to Route 29 (FY2015-
16/FY2017/FY2018-23)

FY2015-16: 100.0%
FY2017: 92.4%

FY2018-23: 57.5%

Prentice Drive Extension: Lockridge Road (Route 789) to Shellhorn Road (Route 
643) (FY2018-23)

5.5%

Construct Interchange at Route 15 Bypass and Battlefield Parkway (FY2018-23) 60.6%

Project Title (program year) % Reimbursed

Rosslyn Multimodal Network Improvements (FY2020-25) 0.0%

North Woodbridge Mobility Improvements (FY2020-25) 16.2%
Old Bridge Road Widening: Colby Drive to Minnieville Road (FY2022-27) 0.0%

Segment 2A: 100% Design Plans complete; Instruction-To-Bid package for construction solicitation is 
under staff review.

The roadway design plans are currently at 100% (resubmit in summer 2024).

Maintenance building: all floors complete & permanent power connected.
Garage work nearly complete.

Loudoun County

Fairfax County

Fairfax County is processing a change order to revise the final completion date to July 9, 2024 
(delayed).

A ribbon cutting ceremony was held on May 30, 2024.

Notice to Proceed issued for parcel acquisitions between Jeff Todd Road and Frye Blvd on May 24, 
2024.

Town of Leesburg
The IAR has been approved by VDOT and the executed version is posted to the project webpage. 
Geotechnical tests and survey field work are completed.

Last Update Received

Ongoing Projects Only - No Updates for This Current Cycle

Oct-23
Arlington County

Prince William County
Mar-24

No updates since funding approval in July 2022.

As of July 1, 2024.
Upcoming Public Information Meeting(s): 

NOTE: For latest information on project events, please refer to the "Events and 
Meetings" section on our home page - https://thenovaauthority.org/
For full status information, please check NVTA web page on regional fund projects - 
https://thenovaauthority.org/funded-projects/

Substantive Status Updates (during May 2024 - June 2024)**

Updated Status
Arlington County

NVTA's Regional Fund Program FY2014 - FY2027
Total Revenue Allocated
Total Amount Appropriated
Total Amount Reimbursed
Total Number of Individual Projects

**Substantive changes: SPA appendices A/B, Project administration, Start/completion of phases, Groundbreaking/ribbon-cutting ceremonies, Public information meetings, Major engineering progress. 



NVTA Funding Program Project Status
Summary Report

Jermantown Road/Route 29 Intersection Improvements (FY2020-25) 0.0%
Jermantown Road Corridor Improvements Project (FY2018-23) 2.7%

Liberia Avenue 3rd Lane Eastbound: Route 28 to Euclid Avenue (FY2022-27) 0.0%

Herndon Parkway Improvements at Worldgate Drive Extension (FY2022-27) 0.0%

Interchange Improvements at Route 15 Leesburg Bypass and Edwards Ferry 
Road (FY2014/FY2015-16/FY2018-23)

FY2014: 100.0%
FY2015-16: 100.0%
FY2018-23: 51.0%

Arlington W&OD Trail Enhancements (FY2020-25) 0.0%

Franconia-Springfield Passenger Rail Bypass (FY2020-25) 0.0%

Blue Line Traction Power Upgrades (FY2017) 87.8%

Jan-24

No updates in calendar years 2023/2024.
NOVA Parks

VPRA

Town of Herndon
No updates in calendar years 2023/2024.

Town of Leesburg
Mar-24

Feb-24
WMATA

City of Fairfax

Feb-24
No updates in calendar years 2023/2024.

City of Manassas
No updates in calendar years 2023/2024.

**Substantive changes: SPA appendices A/B, Project administration, Start/completion of phases, Groundbreaking/ribbon-cutting ceremonies, Public information meetings, Major engineering progress. 


	Table 1

